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David W. Kesselman (SBN 203838) 
dkesselman@kbslaw.com 
Amy T. Brantly (SBN 210893) 
abrantly@kbslaw.com 
Kara McDonald (SBN 225540) 
kmcdonald@kbslaw.com 
KESSELMAN BRANTLY STOCKINGER LLP 
1230 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 690 
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 
Telephone: (310) 307-4555 
Facsimile: (310) 307-4570 

Attorneys for Intervenor 
ZA Central Registry, NPC 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL 

DOTCONNECTAFRICA TRUST, a 
13 Mauritius Charitable Trust, 

CASE NO. BC607494 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR 
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a 
California corporation; ZA Central Registry, a 
South African non-profit company; and 
DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable 
Howard Halm 

ZACR'S JOINDER IN DEFENDANT 
INTERNET CORPORATION FOR 
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS' 
EVIDENTIARY OBJECTIONS TO 
DECLARATION OF SOPHIA BEKELE 
ES HE TE 

Date: 
Time: 
Dept. : 

December 22, 2016 
8:29 a.m. 
53 

ZACR'S JOINDER IN DEFENDANT ICANN'S EVIDENTIARY OBJECTIONS TO 
DECLARATION OF SOPHIA BEKELE ESHETE 



1 Intervenor ZA Central Registry, NPC ("ZACR") joins in defendant Internet Corporation 

2 for Assigned Names and Numbers' ("ICANN") Evidentiary Objections to Declaration of 

3 Sophia Bekele Eshete ("Evidentiary Objections"), filed on December 9, 2016. 
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6 DATED: December 14, 2016 
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KESSELMAN BRANTLY STOCKINGER LLP 

By: ~~ D~ssclillail 
Amy T. Brantly 
Kara D. McDonald 

Attorney for Intervenor 
ZA Central Registry, NPC 

ZACR'S JOINDER IN DEFENDANT ICANN'S EVIDENTIARY OJECTIONS TO 
DECLARATION OF SOPHIA BEKELE ESHETE 




